for a subject to the approval of the shareholders on the following terms and conditions in 
compliance of Schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013  

Period of Appointment: Five (5) years w.e.f. 02nd September, 2025 
Remuneration: The proposed remuneration of the Managing Director shall be 
₹36,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Six Lakhs only) per annum, inclusive of salary, allowances, 
perquisites and other benefits as per the policy of the Company. The remuneration is in 

line with the provisions of Sections 196, 197, 198 and Schedule V of the Companies Act, 
2013 and rules made thereunder.